PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7793157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKC SOLMICS CO., LTD.	01/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK ENPULSE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1043, GYEONGGI-DAERO, PYEONGTAEK-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10513007
Patent Number:	10518383
Patent Number:	11534887
Application Number:	16108607
Application Number:	16311614
Patent Number:	11267098
Patent Number:	11534888
Patent Number:	11325222
Patent Number:	10968390
Application Number:	16385653
Application Number:	16389711
Application Number:	16479824
Application Number:	16605483
Application Number:	16619378
Patent Number:	11548970
Patent Number:	11000935
Application Number:	16791881
Patent Number:	11279825
Patent Number:	11400559
Patent Number:	11298795
Application Number:	17592706

PATENT REEL: 062717 FRAME: 0084

507746009

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11207757
Application Number:	17002386
Application Number:	17077360
Application Number:	17104829
Application Number:	17077216
Application Number:	17101363
Application Number:	17349285
Application Number:	17349367
Application Number:	17399849
Application Number:	17731410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP&T GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 102 MAPLE AVE. E

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DRAGAN PLAVSIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Dragan Plavsic/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Corporate Registration#page1.tif

source=Eng. translation_Certificate of Corporate Registration#page1.tif

source=Declaration of translator#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 062717 FRAME: 0085



* 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

동기번호	001463		
등특번호	134711-0014631		
	계속엔터 구식화사		변경 동기
	주식화사 술막스		2006.03.31 변경 2006.04.07 등기
애스케이씨송믹스 구식회사 (SEC solmies Co., Ltd.)		2010.01.06 변경 2010.01.07 등기	
에스케이엔필스 주식회사 (SK enpulse Co., Ltd.)		2023.01.01 변경 2023.01.02 등기	
본 절 :	경기도 평택시 경기다	로 1043(장당동)	2011.10.31 도로 명주소
			2013.06.26 등기

임원에 관한 사항

대표이사 김종우 690723~****** 서울특별시 노원구 노원로 62, 308동 1503호(공룡동, 공룡 혜링턴 폴레이스)

2021 년 12 월 23 일 취임 2021 년 12 월 30 일 등기

회사성립연월일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

상업등기처리규칙 부칙 제2조 1항의 규정에 의하여 구등기로부터 이기

2002 년 06 월 21 일 동기

到 -------- O) 8 0वे

관할등기소 수원자방법원 평택지원 등기과 / 발행등기소 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소 수수료 1,000원 영수함

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 동기사항의 기제를 생략하였습니다] 서기 2023년 01월 18일

법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

- * 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소사항을 표시함.
- * 증명서는 컬러 또는 흑백으로 출력 가능함,

전산운영책임관



[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 소개너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iras.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확 인번호를 입력하여 위ㆍ변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능 합니다.



要帮用面 11600050319000801312003520032614010080712133311331 1

발급확인번호 4633-AAWQ-IQCE

발행일:2023/01/18

1/1

PATENT REEL: 062717 FRAME: 0086

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION (EXPUNGED DETAILS INCLUDED) [FOR SUBMISSION]

RECORD NO.	001463			
COMPANY REGISTRATION NO.	134711-0014631			
Company Name: SNT Co., Ltd.				Changed
				Recorded
Solmix Co., Ltd.			2006. 03. 31	Changed
			2006. 04. 07	Recorded
CVC 1 : C III			2010. 01. 06	Changed
SKC solmics Co., Ltd.			2010. 01. 07	Recorded
SK enpulse Co., Ltd.			2023. 01. 01	Changed
			2023. 01. 02	Recorded
Headquarters: 1043, Gyeonggi-daero,	Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do		2011. 10. 31	Road name address
			2013. 06. 26	Recorded

Details of Executives

EXECUTIVE OFFICER: Jongwoo KIM 690723-****** (Gongneung Harrington Place,

Gongneung-dong) 308-1503, 62 Nowon-ro, Nowon-gu, Seoul

Date of Appointment: December 23, 2021 Date of Record: December 30, 2021

Foundation of Company July 19, 1995

OPENING REASON AND DATE OF THIS REGISTRATION

Copied from old registration under handelsregister processing rule Article 2, Section 1

Date of Record: June 21, 2002

Fee 1,000 won paid. -----No entries below this line-----

Competent Registry Office : Registry office, Pyeongtak branch, Suwon District Court Issue Registry Office : The Office of Court, Registration Information Management Center

This is a certified copy of the closed Registry. [However, non-requested items have been omitted.]

January 18, 2023 Computer Management Officer, The Office of Court, Registration Information Management Center (Official Seal Affixed)

> PATENT REEL: 062717 FRAME: 0087

DECLARATION

3	the	helow-	named	translator.	hereby	declare	
3.4	LL SU	OULOW"	aman-	uanomun.	and our	uccan	

- (1) That my name, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below;
- (2) That I am conversant with Korean and English languages; and
- (3) That I have translated the Certificate of Corporate Registration of SK enpulse Co., Ltd. written in Korean into English, which English translation is attached hereto, and believe that said translation is a true and complete translation of the aforementioned document.

January 25, 2023

Full name of the translator: JEON, Sun-Kyung

Signature of the translator: Sun-Eguing JEON

Mailing address: 60 Mabang-Ro, Seocho-Ku, Seoul 06775, Korea

Citizenship: Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 062717 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 02/13/2023